505544547 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5591344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMETHEUS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	05/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED INSULATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	QUEDGELEY WEST BUSINESS PARK, BRISTOL ROAD		
Internal Address:	GLOUCESTERSHIRE		
City:	GLOUCESTER		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	GL2 4PA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7833441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032275631

Email: DBH.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHERNOFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STENZEL L

Address Line 1: 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: SWIN.3365	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LENA GEUPEL		
SIGNATURE:	/Lena Geupel/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SWIN.3365 Assignment#page1.tif source=SWIN.3365 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505544547 REEL: 049591 FRAME: 0068

Assignment of US Patent

Parties:

- (1) 'The Assignor': Prometheus Developments Limited, a British Company of 24 Mount Pleasant Drive, Belper, Derby, DE56 2TH, United Kingdom.
- (2) 'The Assignee': Advanced Insulation Limited, a British Company of Quedgeley West Business Park, Bristol Road, Gloucester, Gloucestershire, GL2 4PA, United Kingdom.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of US Patent ('the Patent') details of which are set out in the Schedule below.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patent and all its right title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

Operative provisions:

- 1. In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling (£10.00), now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee all its interest in and to the Patent and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights privileges and advantages appertaining thereto TOGETHER WITH the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of all infringements of the Patent whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- THE Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy

PATENT REEL: 049591 FRAME: 0069 the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and to enjoy the exclusive benefit of any extension prolongation or further grant of patents for the time being vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year written below.

SCHEDULE

PATENT NO.	DATE	TITLE
7833441	10/05/2004	Phosphorous rich polymers and mixed
		intumescent polymeric salt

SIGNED as a Deed by the said Prometheus Developments Limited:

Name and position of signatory

D.C. ASMIN MANAGING DIRECTOR

n Che

SIGNED as a Deed by the said Advanced Insulation Limited:

Name and position of signatory

SIMON SHEPHERND

DIRECTOR.

Date: 24.05.19

PATENT REEL: 049591 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 06/26/2019